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Spokane Region 3rd quarter 2020

• Information on 

– Screening and full CANS timeliness

– Referral sources

– Cross system involvement

– Needs at initial and subsequent CANS 

– Strengths at initial and subsequent CANS
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Child and Adolescent Needs and 
Strengths Tool (CANS) 

• Needs: 0 means no identified need and 3 means that 
need requires immediate attention

• Strengths: 0 means this item is a ‘centerpiece 
strength and 3 means this item is not an identified 
strength right now

• Item scores are the result of a team consensus and 
the youth and child opinion are as important as that 
of the CANS/WISe clinician and other team members

8



9



10

2020 cohort at 3 months
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How long should someone be in WISE?
Data as of January 2020
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HOWEVER LONG IT TAKES!



Health Care Authority 

Liz Venuto, Children, Youth & Family 
Behavioral Health Section Supervisor 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery

liz.venuto@hca.wa.gov

Tina Burrell, 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR)

tina.burrell@hca.wa.gov

Evelyn Clark, 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

evelyn.clark@hca.wa.gov

Patty King

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

patty.king@hca.wa.gov
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Health Care Authority 
Paul Davis, h

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

paul.davis@hca.wa.gov

Christine Mickelson,  

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

christine.mickelson@hca.wa.gov

Kari Samuel, 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

Kari.Samuel@hca.wa.gov

Kris Royal, 

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
(DBHR) 

kristen.royal@hca.wa.gov

Enos Mbajah, Child and Youth Supervisor

Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery

(DBHR)

enos.mbajah@hca.wa.gov
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